

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhaban, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Salt Lake. Kolkata-91

No. 556- IE-3M-108/2014

## **NOTIFICATION**

Date: 03.03.2021

In supersession of earlier Notifications issued by this Department in this regard and in terms of Section 2(a) of West Bengal Government Premises (Regulation of Occupancy) Act, 1984 (Act XXI of 1984), the Governor is hereby pleased to appoint the respective Superintending Engineer(s) as "Appellate Authority" in respect of Government Premises under Irrigation and Waterways Department lying within their respective jurisdiction. This will take effect from 04.03.2021.

By order of the Governor

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Date: 03.03.2021

No. 556/1(9)- IE

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. Sr. P.A. to Additional Chief Secretary, I&E Department
- 2. P.A. to Secretary, I&W Department
- 3. Joint Secretary (Works) / Joint Secretary (Rev.) / Joint Secretary (Tch.)
- 4. Director of Personnel & ex-officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091.
- 5. Chief Engineer (all) ......, I&W Dte., .....
- 6. Superintending Engineer (all) ......, I&W Dte.,....
- 7. Executive Engineer (all) ...... i&W Dte. .....
- Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, I&W Dte., -He is requested to upload the same on the Departmental website.
  - 9. Guard File.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal